RA-6

il Late ltem
o) O COUNCIL AGENDA REPORT
CETWYND
DATE: October 3, 2022 COUNCIL MEETING DATE: | October 3, 2022

DEPARTMENT: | Engineering and Public Works

SUBJECT: Wabi Crescent SE Sanitary Upgrades — Sidewalk Addition

PURPOSE:

To seek approval from Council to change the Contract value of the Wabi Crescent SE Sanitary Upgrades to
accommodate the construction of a new concrete sidewalk and curb and gutter.

SUMMARY/BACKGROUND:

The District realized some cost savings on the Wabi Crescent SE Sanitary Upgrades Project that would allow for
the construction of approximately 420m of 1.5m wide concrete sidewalk and new concrete curb and gutter along
the north side of Wabi Crescent SE. The addition of the sidewalk would greatly improve safety for pedestrians in
the neighbourhood who are seeking to access the park and other amenities and aligns well with the
recommendations in the District's Active Transportation Plan.

FINANCIAL IMPLICATIONS:

The cost to construct 420m of 1.5m wide concrete sidewalk and curb and gutter is $290,000 plus GST. The
project was originally budgeted to include a full depth road reconstruction, however, upon further investigation, it
was determined that the existing road structure could be re-used, thus the tendered contract value was
considerably lower than the budgeted amount. With the addition of the proposed sidewalk, the project will still
fall under the original budgeted amount approved in the District's 2022 Capital Plan.

RECOMMENDATION(S):

THAT Council receive the report for information; or

THAT Council approve a Change Order of $290,000, excluding GST, to the Wabi Crescent SE Sanitary
Upgrades Contract for the construction of a new concrete sidewalk and curb and gutter along Wabi
Crescent SE.

SUBMITTED BY: REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR
SUBMISSION TO COUNCIL BY:
Desirée LeBlanc Carol Newsom

Department Head Chief Administrative Officer




